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After completing your selection, you must ensure that you have chosen: 

 a total of 120 credits 
 a minimum of 100 credits at Level 1 or higher 

 60 credits in each named subject 

 a minimum of 50 credits per semester 

 a maximum of 70 credits per semester 

 no more or no less credits as stated from each list 
 

Helpful hints: 

 All courses are 20 credits unless otherwise stated 
 Course codes ending in ‘1’ are taught in the first semester, those ending in ‘2’ are taught in the second semester, and 

those ending in ‘0’ are taught over both semesters 
 Please check the timetable for courses you choose to ensure that you do not have any clashes 

 

1: Students who are beginners in Chinese & Post A-level French (or equivalent) must take the following course units 
totalling 120 credits: 

 

LIST A:  Compulsory Course Units  
 

Credit 

CHIN18111 Beginners Chinese I  20 

CHIN18112 Beginners Chinese II 20 

CHIN10050 Introduction to Chinese Studies 20 

FREN10210 French Language and Life I 20 

LALC10030 Language Culture and Society (French seminars)   20 

AND   

FREN10130 Modern French Literature 20 

OR   

FREN10400 Introduction to French Linguistics 20 
 
 

2: Students who are beginners in French & Post A-level Chinese (or equivalent) must take the following course units 
 

LIST B:  Compulsory Course Units  
 

Credit 

FREN10110 Ab-initio French Language 40 
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LALC10030 Language Culture and Society (French seminars)   20 
Students who have prior knowledge of Mandarin Chinese must take between 20 and 40 credits of the following 
courses, depending on the outcome of the language placement test during Welcome Week (if assigned to CHIN28221 
or above you must take both semesters at the same level): 
 

CHIN18112 Beginners Chinese II 20 

CHIN28221 Lower Intermediate Chinese I 20 

CHIN28222 Lower Intermediate Chinese II 20 

CHIN28331 Intermediate Chinese I 10 

CHIN28332 Intermediate Chinese II 10 

CHIN28441 Upper Intermediate Chinese I 10 

CHIN28442 Upper Intermediate Chinese II 10 

Students taking 20 credits of Chinese Language must select one of the following course units for 20 credits. 

HIST10152 From Middle Kingdom to Economic Superpower: The Making of Modern China, 
1800-2000 

20 

POLI10201 Introduction to Comparative Politics 20 

 
 

3: Students who are Post A-level (or equivalent) in BOTH French & Chinese must take the following course units 
totalling 100 credits: 

 

LIST C:  Compulsory Course Units  
 

Credit 

FREN10210 French Language and Life I 20 

LALC10030 Language Culture and Society (French seminars)   20 
CHIN10050 Introduction to Chinese Studies 20 

AND   

FREN10130 Modern French Literature 20 

OR   

FREN10400 Introduction to French Linguistics 20 
Students who have prior knowledge of Mandarin Chinese must take between 20 and 40 credits of the following 
courses, depending on the outcome of the language placement test during Welcome Week (if assigned to CHIN28221 
or above you must take both semesters at the same level): 
 

CHIN18112 Beginners Chinese II 20 

CHIN28221 Lower Intermediate Chinese I 20 

CHIN28222 Lower Intermediate Chinese II 20 

CHIN28331 Intermediate Chinese I 10 

CHIN28332 Intermediate Chinese II 10 

CHIN28441 Upper Intermediate Chinese I 10 

CHIN28442 Upper Intermediate Chinese II 10 

Students taking 20 credits of Chinese Language must select one of the following course units for 20 credits. 

HIST10152 From Middle Kingdom to Economic Superpower: The Making of Modern China, 
1800-2000 

20 

POLI10201 Introduction to Comparative Politics 20 
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